
Rank Team Players Nation
1 TANGUY Tanguy Penin / David Aigouy / Yves Jacob FRFRFR
2 FINLAND2 Jarmo Heinonen / Anssi Viinikainen / Marko Jakonen FIFIFI
3 AEGA ON Andero Kelu / Ott Karl Kopel / Kaido Kopel EEEEEE
4 GAV Vladislavs Djomins / Ando Paļeļunas / Gints Mistris LVLVLV
5 KURARE Aivids Švarcss / Juris Keišs / Inga Apmane LVLVLV
6 KURLANDS Andris Padrevics / Raido Blumbergs / Ieva Gulbe LVLVLV
7 PAŠAUJ VALA Kristaps Stepiņš / Artūrs Akmentiņš / Imants Zvirbulis LVLVLV
8 BAISUS PUKIS Matas Gaurilčikas / Linas Budrikas / Vytautas Gedminas LTLTLT
9 PISTOLS Johnny Wilson / Shirley Legge / Robbie Stronach SCSCSC

10 A3+RYCHKA Ričardas Balčiauskis / Almantas Burneika / Doringa Burn LTLTLT
11 ALL STAR Edgars Silovs / Veiko Proos / Anthony DiMarco LVEEFR
12 KLIMASZEWSKI Urszula Klimaszevska / Mariusz Klimaszewski / Maurycy Klimaszewski PLPLPL
13 TEAM STUPAK Nikolai Stupak / Aleksandr Skalozub / Juha Yrjänä UAUAFI
14 TEAM SILVER Silver Kingisepp / Ruudi Väärtnou / Egert Kingisepp EEEEEE
15 JUNIORI LV Juniori LVLVLV
16 JOOP Ieva Juknaitė Šolienė / Darius Šolys / Tomas Narušis LTLTLT
17 LUX Ahmed Battou / Bastien Weber / Lilita Ābelīte FRFRFR
18 TELETUBIES Cyril Ohlmann / Michel Lefevre / Julie Feller FRFRBE
19 DAVAJ Danel Pilv  / Jaan Joonas / Vahur Raudsepp EEEEEE
20 VEROONIKA Robin Randrüüt / Kaspar Mänd / Veronica Saar EEEEEE
21 SUOMI LADIES Kati Nieminen / Anu Uusio / Outi Raitasuo FIFIFI
22 CIOBRELIS Sigita Čerkasiene / Aridanas Jankauskas / Evaldas Kievišas LTLTLT
23 VILKS Kristine  Ulberga / Vladimirs Belijs / Aivar LVLVEE
24 PALDIES Vytautas Jurgaitis / Dovilė Jurgaitiene / Paulius Bagdanavičius LTLTLT
25 MOENS Harry Lusbo / Aigar Lusbo / Toomas Hoole EEEEEE
26 SUITS Enn Lehtpuu / Anneli Suits / Mihail Kurlovich EEEE
27 TEIKA Gints Greifs Getliņš / Egils Lejnieks / Agita Lejniece LVLVLV
28 SLOVAKIA Michal Dzurik / Matej Kankara / Jānis Lācis SKSKLV
29 ANNELI Maarit Flink-Soini / Kirsi Ojalehto / Kari Randell FIFIFI
30 NARVA Ljudmila Varendi / Viktor Svarõgin / Marta Bernat EEEEEE
31 BELIJE Aleksandra Belaja / Julija Rudzinskaja / Anna Chodosovskaja LVLTLT
32 ADAM WATT Mike Watt / Laura Adam / Derek Adam SCSCSC
33 KOMFO Ričardas Gaška / Kastytis Pažemeckas / Gytis Pažemeckas LTLTLT
34 BE HAPPY Jolanta Sokolova / Ļubov Izotkina / Beāte Blūma LVLVLV
35 JEA Jekaterina Soika / Eva Martinsone / Anastasija Kuzņecova LVLVLV
36 MIKK Mihkel Filipenko / Kaarel Mikk / Henri Mitt EEEEEE
37 HAPSALU Mihkel Palk / Heikki Jõgisalu / Rando Pajuste EEEEEE
38 BROOKLYN PLUSS Julija Bruklienė / Jūrius Bruklys / Jan Wawrzyniak LTLTPL
39 VESKI Andres Veski / Svetlana Veski / Piret Kopel EEEEEE
40 WNK Filipczuk Bartosz / Krystian Adamski / Kamil Korbut PLPLPL
41 LIER Ēriks Viļumovs / Viesturs Grosbārdis / Jautra Grosbārde LVLVLV
42 ROZITES Ilze Zabello / Iveta Benga / Anda Melkeršone / Gundega Ķimele LVLVLV
43 ANEMONES Agita Puriņa / Aija Rudzīte / Ieviņa Dzenīte LVLVLV
44 PEDEJA DEJA Jānis Neilands / Lauris Seļickis / Aigars Kronbergs LVLVLV
45 ALASA BAR Alla Chodosovskaja / Rustam Alliev / Denis Rudzinskij LTLTLT
46 LITTLE APPLE Jarosław Jabłoński / Łukasz Jabłoński / Ewa Dądalska PLPLPL
47 LUBA IZOTKINA Dens Neilands / Laura Neilande / Sanita Neilande LVLVLV
48 EPO Eero Ravantti / Markku Nieminen / Esa Kallio FIFIFI
49 GREEN BLONDINS Maive Sein / Varje Reede / Kertu Palm EEEEEE
50 DOKI Vilnis Jurevics / Ilze Lorence / Andis Dambergs LVLVLV

FINAL RANKING WARRIORS CUP 2023. TRIPLES.



 

Ranking after 4 rounds of swiss ladder system. Warriors 2023 TRIPLES. 
 

Rank Pseudonym Name Club Score BHN fBHN Games Points 
1. BAISUS PUKIS Matas Gaurilčikas/Linas Budrikas/Vytautas Gedminas LTLTLT 4 10 41 4:0 48:20 
2. AEGA ON Andero Kelu/Ott Karl Kopel/Kaido Kopel EEEEEE 4 10 37 4:0 49:18 
3. TANGUY Tanguy Penin/David Aigouy/Yves Jacob FRFRFR 4 8 33 4:0 52:3 
4. JOOP Ieva Juknaitė Šolienė/Darius Šolys/Tomas Narušis LTLTLT 3 12 33 3:1 40:33 
5. KURLANDS Andris Padrevics/Raido Blumbergs/Ieva Gulbe LVLVLV 3 11 38 3:1 42:26 
6. PASAUJ VALA Kristaps Stepiņš/Artūrs Akmentiņš/Imants Zvirbulis LVLVLV 3 11 34 3:1 40:37 
7. KURARE Aivids Švarcss/Juris Keišs/Inga Apmane LVLVLV 3 10 37 3:1 39:24 
8. FINLAND2 Jarmo Heinonen/Anssi Viinikainen/Marko Jakonen FIFIFI 3 9 35 3:1 40:25 
9. TEAM SILVER Silver Kingisepp/Ruudi Väärtnou/Egert Kingisepp EEEEEE 3 9 33 3:1 42:37 

10. JUNIORI LV Juniori LVLVLV 3 8 36 3:1 37:31 
11. A3+RYCHKA Ričardas Balčiauskis/Almantas Burneika/Doringa Burn LTLTLT 3 8 35 3:1 37:29 
12. PISTOLS Johnny Wilson/Shirley Legge/Robbie Stronach SCSCSC 3 8 33 3:1 35:31 
13. GAV Vladislavs Djomins/Ando Paļeļunas/Gints Mistris LVLVLV 3 7 39 3:1 47:18 
14. TEAM STUPAK Nikolai Stupak/Aleksandr Skalozub/Juha Yrjänä UAUAFI 3 7 31 3:1 41:29 
15. ALL STAR Edgars Silovs/Veiko Proos/Anthony DiMarco LVEEFR 3 6 32 3:1 41:15 
16. KLIMASZEWSKI Urszula Klimaszevska/Mariusz Klimaszewski/Maurycy Klimaszewski PLPLPL 3 6 29 3:1 41:33 
17. MOENS Harry Lusbo/Aigar Lusbo/Toomas Hoole EEEEEE 3 5 35 3:1 43:31 
18. ADAM WATT Mike Watt/Laura Adam/Derek Adam SCSCSC 2 10 36 2:2 33:40 
19. SUITS Enn Lehtpuu/Anneli Suits/Mihail Kurlovich EEEE 2 10 31 2:2 40:34 
20. TELETUBIES Cyril Ohlmann/Michel Lefevre/Julie Feller FRFRBE 2 10 31 2:2 25:43 
21. BELIJE Aleksandra Belaja/Julija Rudzinskaja/Anna Chodosovskaja LVLTLT 2 9 36 2:2 40:36 
22. DAVAJ Danel Pilv /Jaan Joonas/Vahur Raudsepp EEEEEE 2 9 33 2:2 39:38 
23. LUX Ahmed Battou/Bastien Weber/Lilita Ābelīte FRFRFR 2 9 30 2:2 31:33 
24. NARVA Ljudmila Varendi/Viktor Svarõgin/Marta Bernat EEEEEE 2 9 29 2:2 35:32 
25. VEROONIKA Robin Randrüüt/Kaspar Mänd/Veronica Saar EEEEEE 2 8 33 2:2 38:32 
26. TEIKA Gints Greifs Getliņš/Egils Lejnieks/Agita Lejniece LVLVLV 2 8 33 2:2 32:37 
27. ANNELI Maarit Flink-Soini/Kirsi Ojalehto/Kari Randell FIFIFI 2 8 32 2:2 37:39 
28.* SUOMI LADIES Kati Nieminen/Anu Uusio/Outi Raitasuo FIFIFI 2 7 34 2:2 33:34 
29.* SLOVAKIA Michal Dzurik/Matej Kankara/Jānis Lācis SKSKLV 2 7 34 2:2 33:34 
30. CIOBRELIS Sigita Čerkasiene/Aridanas Jankauskas/Evaldas Kievišas LTLTLT 2 7 32 2:2 40:37 
31. VILKS Kristine  Ulberga/Vladimirs Belijs/Aivar LVLVEE 2 7 31 2:2 40:27 
32. PALDIES Vytautas Jurgaitis/Dovilė Jurgaitiene/Paulius Bagdanavičius LTLTLT 2 7 30 2:2 43:37 
33. VESKI Andres Veski/Svetlana Veski/Piret Kopel EEEEEE 2 7 30 2:2 35:34 
34. HAPSALU Mihkel Palk/Heikki Jõgisalu/Rando Pajuste EEEEEE 1 9 30 1:3 27:43 
35. ALAJA BAR Alla Chodosovskaja/Rustam Alliev/Denis Rudzinskij LTLTLT 1 9 29 1:3 27:38 
36. BE HAPPY Jolanta Sokolova/Ļubov Izotkina/Beāte Blūma LVLVLV 1 9 28 1:3 21:48 
37. BROOKLYN PLUSS Julija Bruklienė/Jūrius Bruklys/Jan Wawrzyniak LTLTPL 1 9 26 1:3 18:48 
38. ANEMONES Agita Puriņa/Aija Rudzīte/Ieviņa Dzenīte LVLVLV 1 8 32 1:3 22:48 
39. LUBA IZOTKINA Dens Neilands/Laura Neilande/Sanita Neilande LVLVLV 1 8 29 1:3 30:43 
40. LITTLE APPLE Jarosław Jabłoński/Łukasz Jabłoński/Ewa Dądalska PLPLPL 1 7 35 1:3 39:37 

*Single end decider for ranking. 
 



Rank PSEUDONYM Name Club Score BHN fBHN Games Points 
41. JEA Jekaterina Soika/Eva Martinsone/Anastasija Kuzņecova LVLVLV 1 7 30 1:3 34:39 
42. MIKK Mihkel Filipenko/Kaarel Mikk/Henri Mitt EEEEEE 1 7 28 1:3 30:42 
43. WNK Filipczuk Bartosz/Krystian Adamski/Kamil Korbut PLPLPL 1 6 33 1:3 29:47 
44. EPO Eero Ravantti/Markku Nieminen/Esa Kallio FIFIFI 1 6 29 1:3 35:33 
45. LIER Ēriks Viļumovs/Viesturs Grosbārdis/Jautra Grosbārde LVLVLV 1 6 29 1:3 19:48 
46. KOMFO Ričardas Gaška/Kastytis Pažemeckas/Gytis Pažemeckas LTLTLT 1 6 27 1:3 33:44 
47. ROZITES Ilze Zabello/Iveta Benga/Anda Melkeršone/Gundega Ķimele LVLVLV 1 6 27 1:3 25:48 
48. PEDEJA DEJA Jānis Neilands/Lauris Seļickis/Aigars Kronbergs LVLVLV 0 8 26 0:4 30:48 
49. GREEN BLONDINS Maive Sein/Varje Reede/Kertu Palm EEEEEE 0 7 25 0:4 28:46 
50. DOKI Vilnis Jurevics/Ilze Lorence/Andis Dambergs LVLVLV 0 5 31 0:4 23:51 



WARIORS 2023 TRIPLES 

1 Home Guest 
1 TEAM STUPAK PEDEJA DEJA 13:0 
2 TANGUY ANEMONES 13:0 
3 PALDIES HAPSALU 8:11 
4 BELIJE BAISUS PUKIS 8:9 
5 JEA FINLAND2 9:10 
6 LUBA IZOTKINA MIKK 13:6 
7 TELETUBIES KLIMASZEWSKI 13:7 
8 VESKI LIER 13:4 
9 EPO VEROONIKA 5:10 

10 ADAM WATT TEIKA 9:8 
11 BROOKLYN PLUSS GAV 3:13 
12 PASAUJ VALA MOENS 13:8 
13 LUX DOKI 13:4 
14 SUITS SUOMI LADIES 10:5 
15 BE HAPPY KOMFO 13:9 
16 A3+RYCHKA KURARE 0:13 
17 WNK AEGA ON 6:12 
18 GREEN BLONDINS CIOBRELIS 6:11 
19 ALL STAR NARVA 2:10 
20 PISTOLS ALAJA BAR 13:5 
21 DAVAJ SLOVAKIA 13:6 
22 VILKS ANNELI 8:10 
23 LITTLE APPLE ROZITES 13:5 
24 JUNIORI LV JOOP 4:13 
25 TEAM SILVER KURLANDS 8:11 

2 HOME GUES
T 26 PASAUJ VALA AEGA ON 2:13 

27 NARVA FINLAND2 1:13 
28 VEROONIKA JOOP 8:13 
29 BE HAPPY KURARE 1:13 
30 DAVAJ 

 
KURLANDS 7:12 

31 SUITS TEAM STUPAK 7:13 
32 BAISUS PUKIS ADAM WATT 13:6 
33 LUBA IZOTKINA GAV 5:13 
34 PISTOLS VESKI 9:8 
35 LITTLE APPLE TELETUBIES 10:12 
36 CIOBRELIS HAPSALU 9:6 
37 ANNELI LUX 3:13 
38 TANGUY TEIKA 13:0 
39 VILKS TEAM SILVER 8:9 
40 JEA SUOMI LADIES 7:11 
41 ROZITES KLIMASZEWSKI 6:11 
42 ALAJA BAR A3+RYCHKA 3:13 
43 WNK BROOKLYN PLUSS 9:13 
44 SLOVAKIA JUNIORI LV 1:13 
45 KOMFO DOKI 12:10 
46 ALL STAR GREEN BLONDINS 13:2 
47 BELIJE ANEMONES 12:4 
48 MIKK EPO 10:7 
49 LIER PALDIES 4:13 
50 MOENS PEDEJA DEJA 12:11 
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WARIORS 2023 TRIPLES 

3 Home Guest 
51 TANGUY LUX 13:3 
52 TEAM STUPAK CIOBRELIS 13:9 
53 AEGA ON FINLAND2 13:4 
54 GAV JOOP 8:10 
55 TELETUBIES KURLANDS 0:13 
56 KURARE BAISUS PUKIS 2:13 
57 PISTOLS HAPSALU 13:5 
58 A3+RYCHKA DAVAJ 11:9 
59 LUBA IZOTKINA ANNELI 6:13 
60 MIKK MOENS 4:10 
61 PALDIES NARVA 12:11 
62 ADAM WATT LITTLE APPLE 10:7 
63 PASAUJ VALA BELIJE 13:8 
64 KOMFO KLIMASZEWSKI 4:12 
65 SUITS VESKI 13:5 
66 TEAM SILVER VEROONIKA 13:7 
67 BROOKLYN PLUSS ALL STAR 1:13 
68 SUOMI LADIES BE HAPPY 13:4 
69 JUNIORI LV ALAJA BAR 8:6 
70 TEIKA EPO 11:10 
71 ROZITES VILKS 2:13 
72 JEA DOKI 13:5 
73 WNK PEDEJA DEJA 12:9 
74 SLOVAKIA ANEMONES 13:7 
75 LIER GREEN BLONDINS 10:9 

4 HOME GUES
T 76 PISTOLS TANGUY 0:13 

77 AEGA ON KURLANDS 11:6 
78 BAISUS PUKIS JOOP 13:4 
79 TEAM STUPAK ALL STAR 2:13 
80 JUNIORI LV ANNELI 12:11 
81 TELETUBIES GAV 0:13 
82 ADAM WATT PASAUJ VALA 8:12 
83 PALDIES KLIMASZEWSKI 10:11 
84 SUITS KURARE 10:11 
85 A3+RYCHKA SUOMI LADIES 13:4 
86 LUX FINLAND2 2:13 
87 TEAM SILVER CIOBRELIS 12:11 
88 MOENS BE HAPPY 13:3 
89 TEIKA HAPSALU 13:5 
90 KOMFO VESKI 8:9 
91 VILKS LUBA IZOTKINA 11:6 
92 DAVAJ LITTLE APPLE 10:9 
93 BROOKLYN PLUSS SLOVAKIA 1:13 
94 VEROONIKA LIER 13:1 
95 JEA NARVA 5:13 
96 BELIJE MIKK 12:10 
97 WNK EPO 2:13 
98 ALAJA BAR DOKI 13:4 
99 GREEN BLONDINS ROZITES 11:12 

100 ANEMONES PEDEJA DEJA 11:10 
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